

Missouri Department of Transportation

1590 Woodlake Drive Chesterfield, Missouri 63017-5712 314.275.1500 Fax: 573.522.6475 1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636)

ADDENDUM 001 REQUEST FOR BID SL16-111-R7 Cantilever Rack System

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of Addendum 001 (ONE) by signing and including it with original bid. The due date for receipt of this bid **does not change** by this Addendum. Accordingly, the following clarifications, additions/deletions, questions and answers are believed to be of general interest to all potential bidders. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force.

Name and Title of Signer (Print or type)	Name and Title of Department Authority
, ,	Stephanie Austin Rashid, CPPB
	General Services Specialist
Bidder Signature	Department of Transportation
	Authorizing Signature
Signature of person authorized to sign	Stephanie Austin Rashid
Date Signed:	Date Signed: June 17, 2016

QUESTION 1

You are requesting 8 ft. long arms with only 900 lbs. capacity? Meaning a pair of arms would hold 1800 lbs. together on 1 level.

ANSWER

Each arm will hold 900 lbs.

QUESTION 2

You have listed Single sided system but list double sided vertical column.

ANSWER

Specification is hereby revised on Pricing Page from "double sided vertical column to "single sided vertical column."

QUESTION 3

The description says lighting poles 30-40' and weights 400-650# - so how many levels are you stacking the poles?

THIS PAGE MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH ORIGINAL RFB.



ANSWER Four.

QUESTION 4 Do you have a drawing already showing arm levels, base depths and bracing?

ANSWER

We have an existing system we are copying. Aerial photo and picture of existing system has been added to the website. Existing system is a double sided system.